

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2026

In

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 1426 OF 2026

**The State Of Maharashtra Through PolicePETITIONER
Station Officer, Police Station Wadki, Yavatmal
V/S**

Vinod Dnyaneshwar Surpam (wadade)RESPONDENT

**Government Pleader for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER AFTER THREE WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)